Total 2,725,056 400,900 3,125,956 2,725,056 400,900 3,125,956 2,725,056 400,900 3,125,956

Employees
Office 2,685 547 3,232 2,939 547 3,486 2,685 418 3,103
Flex: R&D/Office 1,026 144 1,170 1,186 144 1,330 1,026 115 1,141
Manufacturing 1,083 32 1,115 1,083 32 1,115 1,083 32 1,115
Industrial Commercial 119 19 138 119 19 138 119 10 129
Ancillary Retail 119 72 191 119 72 191 119 72 191
Hotel 80 0 80 0 0 0 80 35 115

 Public/Non-Profit 366 229 596 366 229 596 366 200 567
Total 5,479 1,043 6,522 5,812 1,043 6,856 5,479 883 6,361

lu_jobs

Source: City of Davis; DTZ; Hoover's; BAE; Smith Travel Research; EPS.

[1]  Based on Phase I employment density midpoints and additional case study analysis.

Base Development Program:
2nd Street/Interland URP Mix

Sensitivity Analysis:
No MRIC Hotel

Sensitivity Analysis:
Nishi Hotel

Prepared by EPS  9/4/2015 P:\152000\152006 Davis Innovation Parks Economic and Fiscal Analysis\Models\152006 Economic Impact 9.3.2015.xlsx

B
-2

Table B-3
Davis Innovation Centers - Economic Impact
Land Use Industry Employment Mix

Major Industry (NAICS) [1] Office
Flex:

R&D/Office
Industrial:

Manufacturing
Industrial

Commercial
Ancillary

Retail
Public/

Non-Profit Hotel

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting (11) - 5% 5% - - 5% -
Mining (21) - - - - - - -
Utilities (22) - 5% 5% - - 5% -
Construction (23) - - - 10% - - -
Manufacturing (31-33) - 40% 75% 5% - - -
Wholesale Trade (42) - 5% 10% - - - -
Retail Trade (44-45) - - - 20% 60% - -
Transportation and Warehousing (48-49) - 5% 5% - - - -
Information (51) 15% 5% - - - - -
Finance and Insurance (52) 5% - - - - - -
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing (53) 5% - - - - - -
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services (54) 40% 30% - - - 10% -
Management of Companies & Enterprises (55) 20% - - - - - -
Administrative and Waste Services (56) 5% 5% - 5% - - -
Educational Services (61) - - - 20% - - -
Health Care and Social Assistance (62) 10% - - 10% - 5% -
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation (71) - - - 10% - - -
Accommodation and Food Services (72) - - - - 20% - 100%
Other Services (81) - - - 20% 20% 5% -
Government - - - - - 70% -

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RE_NAICS

Source: Center for Strategic Economic Research; ESRI Business Analyst Online; EPS.

[1]  Allocation of sectors based on review of economic activities identified in Phase I, Next Economy Capital Region Prosperity Plan clusters, and case studies.

Prepared by EPS  9/4/2015 P:\152000\152006 Davis Innovation Parks Economic and Fiscal Analysis\Models\152006 Economic Impact 9.3.2015.xlsx

B
-3

Table B-4
Davis Innovation Centers - Economic Impact
Employment by Industry - Base Development Program: MRIC

Major Industry (NAICS) Office
Flex:

R&D/Office
Industrial:

Manufacturing
Industrial